

## Strategic Leadership Appointments

## Strengthening Argos Risk's Team to Drive Growth and Client Success

**Minneapolis, MN – February 5, 2025** - At Argos Risk, our commitment to delivering exceptional risk management solutions and unwavering support remains our top priority. That's why we are excited to announce three key leadership appointments that will further enhance our ability to serve our subscribers and partners and drive innovation in the industry.

Kevin Sasser has been appointed as our new Chief Revenue Officer. With extensive experience in revenue growth, business development, and strategic partnerships, Kevin has a proven track record of accelerating success in the financial and risk management sectors. His expertise in financial services and risk management will be instrumental in expanding our market presence.

Ira Nemchenko brings a deep understanding of client engagement and relationship management and has been promoted to Client Success Manager. With a strong background in customer success, Ira is dedicated to enhancing client experience; ensuring that businesses leveraging Argos Risk's solutions receive outstanding support and value from our services.

Additionally, Eldene Rosenwinkel steps into the role of Chief of Staff, bringing extensive expertise in operational strategy and leadership alignment. Her ability to streamline processes and foster collaboration across teams will play a crucial role in strengthening Argos Risk's internal operations and positioning the company for sustained growth.

Kevin, Ira, and Eldene share a passion for client success and innovation. Their combined expertise will help elevate Argos Risk's capabilities, ensuring that we continue to provide cutting-edge solutions and best-in-class service to our valued customers.

"As Argos Risk continues to expand, these leadership appointments reinforce our commitment to innovation, client success, and operational excellence," said Lori Frank, CEO of Argos Risk. "Each of them brings unique strengths and deep industry

knowledge that will be invaluable as we continue to grow and evolve. Their leadership will drive forward our mission to empower financial institutions and businesses with actionable risk intelligence and unparalleled support."

## **About Argos Risk**

Argos Risk is a leading provider of business insights and third-party risk management solutions. Our innovative products and services help businesses manage risk, ensure compliance, and make informed decisions. With the addition of international reports, Argos Risk continues to enhance its suite of solutions, empowering businesses to succeed in a dynamic global marketplace.

For more information about Argos Risk, please visit <u>www.argosrisk.com.</u>

###

## For Media Inquiries, Please Contact:

Public Relations Argos Risk, LLC

T: +1 (952) 314-1291

E: marketing@argosrisk.com